
 

             

Vienna, Austria, 5 April 2021 

 

AWARD NOTICE 
 

 

Provision of the Design and Construction of two inter-agencies training 

centres of Oued Zargua (Beja Gouvernorate) and Nefta (Tozeur 

Gouvernorate) in the scope of the Integrated Border Management 

programme (IBM – III) 

 

TUNISIA 

 

1.  Publication reference  

ICMPD/20.034/WOR/IBM/DTC/TUN  

2.  Date of publication  

13 November 2020 

3. Lot number and lot tittle   

Lot 1 – Provision of the Design and Construction of two inter-agencies training 

centres of Oued Zargua (Beja Gouvernorate). 

Lot 2 – Provision of the Design and Construction of two inter-agencies training 

centres of Nefta (Tozeur Gouvernorate). 

4.  Contract value   

Value of the contract for LOT 1:  

TND 358.000 excluding VAT 

Value of the contract for LOT 2:  

TND 327.400 excluding VAT 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

5 April 2021 

6.  Number of tenders received  

Four (4) tenderers whom bid for seven (7) lots  

 

 



 

             

7.  Name, address and nationality of the successful tenderer(s)  

Lot 1 is attributed to: 

SOCIÉTÉ D’ÉTUDES D’ARCHITECTURE ET D’URBANISME DE JÉRID (S.E.A.U.JER) / 

Tozeur / Tunisia 

Lot 2 is attributed to: 

Chaker Zayati / Tunis / Tunisia 

Together with 

SCET – TUNISIE / Tunis / Tunisia 

8.  Duration of the contract  

- 

10.  Legal basis  

ICMPD Procurement and Contracting Rules 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Frederic Brimbal (Mr.) 
Head of Procurement and Grants Unit  

 

 


